Barangay 684, Paco 1007 Manila (status: vacant lot /unoccu-
pied); and (2) Block 7 Lot 18 Kensington 10, Barangay Navar-
ro, General Trias, Cavite (status: occupied by the DEBTOR/
MORTGAGOR) to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness as of 
30 April 2025 amounts to FIVE HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR 
THOUSAND TWO PESOS and 60/100 (Php544,002.60) 
inclusive of interest and other charges, attorney's fees and 
expenses of foreclosure, the undersigned Sheriff will set at 
public auction on 07 OCTOBER 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the 
morning until 12:00 noon at the main entrance of the Govern-
ment Center Building located at the Provincial Capitol Com-

[...]

RIA MAY ESURENA, with residence and postal address at 
Block 8 Lot 25 Classica Northgate, Brgy. Sto. Cristo, San Jose, 
Del Monte City, Bulacan and Block 21, Lot 32 Camella Tan-
za, Tanza, Cavite to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness as of 
JUNE 16, 2025 amounts to ONE MILLION TWENTY THREE 
THOUSAND SEVENTY TWO AND 18/100 (PHP1,023,072.18)  
exclusive of any penalties and interest, attorney's fees and ex-
penses of foreclosure, the undersigned Sheriff will set at public 
auction on 07 OCTOBER 2025  at 10:00 o'clock in the morn-
ing until 12:00 noon at the main entrance of the Government

[...]

postal address at (1) No. 41 C Sto. Niño Street, Barangay 107, 
Tondo, Manila (occupied by third party); and (2) Lot 28 Block 
2, Brgy. Bacao, I, Gen. Trias, Cavite (occupied by address-
ee), to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness as of April 30, 2025 
amounts to TWO MILLION SIX HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY-TWO PESOS AND 

23/100 (PHP2,695,822.23), inclusive of interest and other 
charges, attorney's fees and expenses of foreclosure, the un-
dersigned Sheriff will set at public auction on 07 OCTOBER 
2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning until 12:00 noon at the 
main entrance of the Government Center Building located at